

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024
SC 821-24
FIR No. 571/24
PS Mangol Puri
u/s. 307 IPC
State v. Mohd. Anas

01.02.2025

As per the communication no. 794/Election Cell/NAV/DAP Dated New Delhi 30.01.2025, accused persons are not being produced from JC, as large number of police officials of Nyayik Abhiraksha Vahini, DAP, Delhi, have been deployed in connection with forthcoming General Election of Delhi Legislative Assembly 2025.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Nazim Husain Qureshi, Adv. for the accused.

No PW is present.

As the accused is not produced today from JC, matter stands adjourned to 22.03.2025 for PE. Production warrant of accused be issued for that date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb