

SC No. 821/24  
State Vs. Mohd. Anas  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS Mangol Puri  
U/s 307 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024

22.03.2025

*Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.*

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Nazim Qureshi, Advocate for accused.

IO/SI Pradeep Dabas is present.

No PW is present.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on  
**24.05.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader  
22.03.2025