

SC No. 821/24  
State Vs. Mohd. Anas  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS Mangol Puri  
U/s 307 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024

24.05.2025

**Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused produced from J/C.**

The previously engaged counsel for accused did not turn up despite waiting till 1:10 PM and the accused requests to provide counsel on government expenses. Therefore, Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC is appointed as LAC for accused.

PW1 Dr. Bhupender Singh Mann examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Prosecution witness Raj Kumar is unserved.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

List on **21.07.2025** for PE.

Prosecution witness Raj Kumar be summoned again and be served through the IO concerned. Duty Officer, IO & MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**