

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024
SC No. 821/24
State Vs. Mohd. Anas
FIR No. 571/24
PS Mangol Puri
U/s 307 IPC

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

PW Duty Officer HC Yudhvir Singh submits that he was not aware to bring the original register of FIR for want of mentioning of his designation as Duty Officer in the summons received by him.

Ahlmad to show cause in writing for non mentioning of Duty Officer in the summons.

Accordingly HC Yudhvir Singh is discharged for today for want of complete record.

Ld Additional Public Prosecutor submits that for want of case property, the material witness Sh. Raj Kumar also cannot be examined today since the case property is in FSL and FSL result with case property is yet to be received.

Copy of this order be sent to DCP, Outer District for taking necessary steps expeditiously for obtaining FSL result with case property and file them as per procedure with supplementary chargesheet within 15 days of receipt of copy of this order.

Copy of this order be also sent to Director, FSL for filing the FSL result within 15 days of receipt of copy of this order.

Fixed **18.10.2025** for PE.

PWs Duty Officer HC Yudhvir Singh, Raj Kumar, IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

File be also put up on **08.08.2025** for facet of FSL result.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)