

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024  
SC No. 821/24  
State Vs. Mohd. Anas  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS Mangol Puri  
U/s 307 IPC

18.10.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for State is stated to be busy in administrative work.**

**Sh. Vinit Dahiya, Ld Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused produced from judicial custody.**

**Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for accused.**

IO/SI Preet Dabas is sought to be examined in the last and is discharged for today.

Prosecution witnesses HC Yudhbir and Raj Kumar are absent despite service.

Copy of this order be sent to DCP, Outer District for taking necessary steps for obtaining FSL result with case property and filing them as per procedure with supplementary chargesheet within 15 days time period.

Copy of this order be also sent to Director, FSL for filing the FSL result within 15 days time period.

Fixed **10.12.2025** for prosecution evidence.

Bailable warrants of prosecution witnesses HC Yudhbir and Raj Kumar in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**