

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024
SC 821-24
FIR No. 571/24
PS Mangol Puri
u/s. 307 IPC
State v. Mohd. Anas

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused.

Statement of PW2 HC Yudhbir and PW3 HC Anuj
Kumar has been recorded.

During the proceedings, it has been observed that the
accused is keeping mum, not responding to the questions being
put by the court. He has not answered if any relative has come.
He is not even disclosing his name.

Superintendent Jail to submit report about the medical
(mental as well as physical) condition of the accused.

PW Raj Kumar is also present, he is discharged for
today and is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for medical report/PE, if any, on **17.01.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb