

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024  
SC No. 821/24  
State Vs. Mohd. Anas  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS : Mangol Puri

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Mohdn Anas produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused.

PW Raj Kumar and SI Preet Dabas are present. He is  
discharged for today.

Report in respect of medical treatment of accused  
Mohd. Anas has been received from Dy. Superintendent, Central  
Jail, Tihar, New Delhi.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. As per  
instructions, matter be listed for PE on 07.03.2026.

Reader in the court of  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)