

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024  
SC No. 821/24  
State Vs. Mohd. Anas  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS Mangol Puri  
U/s 307 IPC

10.02.2026

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld counsel for the  
applicant/accused Mohd. Anas.

Notice of the application be issued to the State as well  
as to the IO for **13.02.2026**.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)