

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024
SC 821-24
FIR No. 571/24
PS Mangol Puri
u/s. 307 IPC
State v. Mohd. Anas

13.02.2026

This is an application moved for grant of bail to accused Mohd. Anas.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Ld. counsel for applicant/
accused Mohd. Anas.

Reply of the bail application received from the IO, who has stated that no documents have been provided to prove the fact that accused is mentally ill. However, Ld. counsel for accused submit that the accused is currently admitted in Irwin hospital and the report be sought from the said hospital.

In view of the submissions made, let the report be called from Medical Superintendent, Irwin Hospital regarding the mental and physical condition of the accused for disposal of his bail application for **20.02.2026**. The matter is already listed for PE on **07.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb