

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024
SC No. 821/24
State Vs. Mohd. Anas
FIR No. 571/24
PS Mangol Puri
U/s 307 IPC

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld.Counsel for applicant/accused
Mohd. Anas through VC.

Report has not been received from Lady Irwin
Hospital.

Fresh notice be issued to the Medical Superintendent,
Lady Irwin Hospital, for next date of hearing, to send the report
without default.

PW Raj Kumar be summoned for the NDOH through
IO.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **07.03.2026** as
also for arguments on the bail application of the accused Mohd.
Anas.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi