

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024

SC 821-24

FIR No. 571/24

PS Mangol Puri

u/s. 307 IPC

State v. Mohd. Anas

07.03.2026

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd. Anas through VC, who is appearing only in the application for grant of interim bail.

Sh. Ashish Dahila, Ld. CLADC for accused.

Sh. Rohit Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Statement of PW4 Raj Kumar partly recorded. Further chief deferred for want of FSL result. IO/SHO is directed to expedite filing of FSL result.

On the bail application, report was sought from Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital. However, despite several directions, report has not been received from Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital.

IO is directed to collect the report from from Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital and file the same on record within seven days for disposal of interim bail application of accused Mohd. Anas.

SHO PS Mangol Puri is also directed to follow up the matter and ensure that the medical report of the accused is received within seven days from today.

List the matter for disposal of bail application **on 16.03.2026**. The matter be listed for PE on **08.04.2026**. PWs be summoned for 08.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb