

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024  
SC 821-24  
FIR No. 571/24  
PS Mangol Puri  
u/s. 307 IPC  
State v. Mohd. Anas

16.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Nitin, Proxy counsel for applicant/accused Mohd. Anas through VC, who is appearing only in the application for grant of interim bail.

HC Arvind on behalf of IO/SI Preet Dabas is present and filed report.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceedings on **17.03.2026**.

(Reader)