

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024

SC 821-24

FIR No. 571/24

PS Mangol Puri

u/s. 307 IPC

State v. Mohd. Anas

17.03.2026

This is an application moved for grant of bail to accused Mohd. Anas.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, proxy counsel for applicant/accused Mohd. Anas through VC.

IO/SI Preet Dabas is present. He seeks time to ascertain regarding the medical documents and do the needful.

Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital is directed to set up a Medical Board to examine the accused Mohd. Anas and submit the report. Superintendent Jail to produce the accused before the Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital for his medical examination on **24.03.2026**.

The report be submitted before the court on or before 28.03.2026. Put up for further proceedings on **28.03.2026**.

IO be given dasti copy of the order who shall personally communicate the order to the Medical Superintendent, Lady Irwin Hospital and Superintendent Jail.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb