

CNR No. DLNW01-010189-2024

SC 821-24

FIR No. 571/24

PS Mangol Puri

u/s 307 IPC

State v. Mohd. Anas

03.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused.

PW Raj Kumar and IO/SI Preet Dabas are present.

As per direction, put up for PE **on 01.09.2026.**

(Reader)